3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ i ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER 1| PRELIMINARY 310CT2016 | MR | CT
NUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T RELEASED o 18 T
Al ECR-1T7-011341 04AU6201T | KH | JDG
2836530 -1 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL B | ECR-22-130920 28FE82022 | TB | RK
2836530-2 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC :
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2836530-1 B 100l ING KT MECHANTICAL
i i PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2836530-2 B T00LTING K1T PNEUMATIC
7-2836530-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE |2.13 mm [.084] F
INSUL -
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35042 LL) T
TERMINAL DATA: ESCUBEDO TERMINAL FESCUBEDO CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: ESCUBEDO TERMINAL FSCUBEDO CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: SPLICE TERMINAL NAME: SPLICE
WIRE STRIP LENGTH —1|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH — |  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE
4.35-5.11 mm [ IN] : 4.35-5 11 mm [.171-.201 IN] :
TERMI NAL 130 xx Rev | - - TERMINAL Zﬁl . )
APPLI CAT ON APPLI CAT ON - 2119641-1  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
SPECIFICATION i ) SPECIFICATION i } } - 7-18023-7  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
S T S I | 2119580~ 1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 17239
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED
Lﬁl Zﬁl R - 2844940 - 1 ATR FEED MODULE 1238
TE TERMINAL FSCUBEDO TERMINAL TE TERMINAL FSCUBEDO TERMINAL TE TERMINAL ESCUBEDO TERMINAL TE TERMINAL ESCUBEDO TERMINAL N - ] | | 2119955-1 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1113
2303692- 1 513000 2303692-2 513024 2303692~ 5130.00 2303692-2 5130.24 -] | | 2844908~ 1 SCREW, LOCKING 199
2303692-3 5130.32 2303692-3 013032 R 2844907-1  |POST, LOCKING 98
WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT ZZL WIRE i CRIMP HEIGHT ' CRIMP HEIGHT 1§§ S | | o L o
= | = | “@ -] | | 1803607-3  [DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE IR
SI/ZE @® mm [ INCH] | REFERENCE SETTING SI/ZE ® T mm [ INCH] 2= 1| REFERENCE SETTING R R w w 51197910 |DEPRESSOR. WIRF 70
0.75 + 0. 75mm? 1.50+/-0.03 [ .059+/-.001] 4.5 3% 0. 35mm? 1.38+/-0.03 [.054+/- 0011 5.8 N 1 1 1 1 2119943-] WASHER SF))ACER 69
2 : : / . RH, , _
0.25 + 0.25m2 |1 15+/-0 03 1 045+/- 0011 R A N B B 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 50
-] | | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
Eﬂ!ﬂ -] | | 13386851 PAWL, FEED 56
¥ WARNIT NG VI VR A 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 12.0 54
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE -2 ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HELIGHT REFERENCE - 1 - 1 ;11222?1 EEEB EiM’ EEETFEEED j?
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 10O — T 3tss s T PLTCATor BasTC FSEET S I
/3\ [TEM 19 TO BE MOUNTED IN FRONT OF ITEM 5. THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR N I RIS R 035 TE T TRAN ASSEMBLY SF ATLANTIC W
/AN CRIMP WEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE PROPLR SETUR AND ADJUSTMENTS B LI L I 1803602-1  |5CR, BASC, RoRs (M8 X 20) 4
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -] | | 469465-4 STOP, WIRE 34
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. HN R R R 5079383-5 ISCR. BHSC. RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER ST | | e s ol B =
" DOCUMENT. 101-35000 -] | | 455888-3 SPACER, CRIMPER 28
-] | | 1320928-2  [STRIP GUIDE 24
zﬁLTHIS CRIMP PARAMETER IS PROVIDED TO MEET A CUSTOM AND UNIQUE CUSTOMER REQUIREMENT. -] | | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2
[T HAS BEEN EVALUATED AND IS CONDITIONALLY SPECIFIED BY TE CONNECTIVITY. THIS - - -
CUSTOMIZED CRIMP PARAMETER IS NOT LISTED AS AN APPROVED APPLICATION WITHIN THE clel 22 1-16026-c |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
TERMINAL MANUFACTURER S SPECIFICATIONS. TECONNECTIVITY EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ANY AND ALL SN N N O O c119533-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
WARRANTIES THAT THE PRODUCT WILL PERFORM SIMILARLY TO VALIDATED AND APPROVED APPLICATIONS, N - T | | 2119806 - | INSERT, SHEAR 13
AS STATED WITHIN THE MANUFACTURER'S APPLICATION SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO T w w 3527803 |SPRING COMPRESSION w
IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR PURPOSE. S SUCH, 1T IS ] )
HIGHLY RECOMMENDED THAT THE CUSTOMER PERFORM FURTHER DETAILED EVALUATION TO ASSESS -] | | 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR [
PRODUCT PERFORMANCE IN THE SPECIFIC APPLICATION AND OBTAIN APPROVAL FROM TERMINAL - -
MANUFACTURER FOR THIS CUSTOM REQUIREMENT. 1 L | | 21198051 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONI 10
N - ] | | 1803095-3  |[FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N2 2] | 1-1803190-5 |ANVIL, WIRE 3
- - | - - |
- - | - 6
N - ] | | 2119757-8 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
S - : 4
- - | - - 3
- - | - ?
JIN T2 2] | 3-1803224-0 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
777271 -2 | -1 PART NO DESCRIPTION o
T 1875 UB0ReT 10 CRANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINEER NG ORGAN| ZAT 10N | DWN TTJANZ2O T — o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. T BROOKENS TE COHHGCJHV\JW
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHF?KNEPPER 17JAN2017 TE HWHSburg' T e
’ OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD I TJAN2OT T [ NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSTON m i Deean ioe e
Lre 1 ) Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg i v APPLICATION SPEC i
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) T S : S DO . .
MATERTAL FINISH ] WEIGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2836530 ~
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE {7 SHEET | OFA e B

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION

20

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

MECHAN

SEE DETAIL A=

DETATL A

30mm STROKE

b IYPE

[ CAL

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

LOC

DIST

06

REVISTONS

DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN APVD

SEE SHEET

1

—= —=—2.5%+0.9

WIRE STOP LOCATION

=
il

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT

FRONT HOLES

= |

s

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

o DW%.BRQOKENS TTJANZOTT (G TE Connectivity
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHQKNEPPER 17JAN2017 S HOrHSburg’ B
’ OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD TTJANZ2OTT [ NamE ‘
ATLANTIC VERSTON :
(‘) Etg i: PRODUCT SPEC App ‘ ‘ 0 J( or
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE o S TROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 72 of 4 €§%E::}§Ei v AT T )
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES :
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL AR FEED A 00779 (C=2836530
POST FEED PRE FEED Customer Accessible Production Drewing SCALE 17 SHEET ? OFA REVB
T e R R | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘C)NS
@ | PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER —
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2836530- 1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2836530-72 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2836530-7 CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE |2.13 mm [.084] -
INSUL -
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 L]
TERMINAL DATA: ESCUBEDO TERMINAL ESCUBEDO CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: ESCUBEDO TERMINAL ESCUBEDO CRIMP SPECIFLCATION
TERMINAL NAME: SPLICE TERMINAL NAME: SPLICE
WIRE STRIP LENGTH Ciiizf INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:ilg* INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE
4.35-5 10 mm [.171-.201 IN] 4.35-5 11 mm [.171-.201 IN]
TERMINAL 5130.xx Rev | TERMINAL
appLicatonES appLicaTionEH AN
SPECTFICATION ) SPECTEICATION - ] 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
- - 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
TERMINALS APPLIED /5\ TERMINALS APPLIED /5\ 7 | - | 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
TE TERMINAL CSCUBEDO TERMINAL TE TERMINAL CSCUBEDO TERMINAL TE TERMINAL ESCUBEDO TERMINAL TE TERMINAL CSCUBEDO TERMINAL S R 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 191
2303692~ | 513000 2303692-2 5130.24 2303692 | 513000 2303692-2 5130 24 - | c168083-8  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
2303697 -3 5130 37 9303697 -3 5130 32 - 4 4 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
- - 2119653-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 1472
-] 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT WIRE I CRIMP HEIGHT I CRIMP HEIGHT - | | SR VM ASEWBLE, o PRI Al
=) =] N - | 2119955-1  [ASSY. LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
SI/E FQ mm [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING SI/E f mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - 1 1 58449081 SCREW. LOCKING 39
C? -255 ++ ?j- ?gﬂm} . 1 . 3 5 + / - O . O 3 [ . O 5 3 + / N O O 1 J 6 . 1 O 23 Eﬁ +O .03 %;?Iﬂ . 1 . 2 5 t / - O . O 3 [ . O 4'9 t / N O O 1 } 7 . 1 _ 1 1 475 555383637 7 E;F)A\CIE R ) C:R I NWP E R 53 22
Lo otzgwwz 1.254/-0.03 [.049+/-.001] 7.2 | S22mm 1.204/-0.03 [ . 047+/-.001] 3.0 T T503607-3 | DOCUNENTATION PACKAGE I
‘ o |.10+/-0.03 [.040+/-.001] 8.¢ B 2119791-9  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
-] 2119943-1  |WASHER, SPACER 69
|!L!| -] 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTLIFICATION 67
-2 2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
SWARNING -] 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
-] 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS ON INSTALLATION, St Wike DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT ReFeRENCE R 18073-9  [SCR_SKT HD CAP M2 X ©.0 e
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING. LUBRICATION AND St I TING FrOR LARGEST WIRE SI/BE. CRIMP HeIGHT REFERENCE N 21196521 |FEED CAM. PRE FLED 48
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO - 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
1fg ITEM 19 TO BE MOUNTED IN FRONT OF ITEM 5. THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ot 469465-4 STOP, WIRE 34
-2 2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
zﬁ\xgg;f$k§?&§kwA§EgﬁiFP?EESEJJIpﬁEW$ECJS§YSEggjﬁgTwsﬁg m%ENBgHE PROPLR SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. - 21 2 | 2-2844962-0 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. S R 0844392-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
-] 455888 -3 SPACER, CRIMPER 28
Zﬁl TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. - 1 1 1320928-7 STRIP GUIDE 2/
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER ~ | £168085-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 a
DOCUMENT, 1071-35000, -2 2 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
Lﬁl N - | 1] 2119533-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
THIS CRIMP PARAMETER IS PROVIDED TO MEET A CUSTOM AND UNIQUE CUSTOMER REQUIREMENT. T RIS PRl i E
IT HAS BEEN EVALUATED AND 1S CONDITIONALLY SPECIFIED BY TE CONNECTIVITY. THIS N :
CUSTOMIZED CRIMP PARAMETER IS NOT LISTED AS AN APPROVED APPLICATION WITHIN THE -] 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1?2
TERMINAL MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS. TE CONNECTIVITY EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ANY AND ALL I | 3568854 |STOP SHEAR T
WARRANTIES THAT THE PRODUCT WILL PERFORM SIMILARLY TO VALIDATED AND APPROVED APPLICATIONS, :
AS STATED WITHIN THE MANUFACTURER'S APPLICATION SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO 1 - W W 21198051 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR PURPOSE. /S SUCH, [T 1S N -] 1803095-3 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
HIGHLY RECOMMENDED THAT THE CUSTOMER PERFORM FURTHER DETAILED EVALUATION TO ASSESS T 8031905 TANVIL WIRE S
PRODUCT PERFORMANCE IN THE SPECIFIC APPLICATION AND OBTAIN APPROVAL FROM TERMINAL ! :
MANUFACTURER FOR THIS CUSTOM REQUIREMENT. - - - - - 7
T f f 6
N - | ] 2119757-8  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
T f f 1
T f 3
T f 2
N T 3-1803224-0 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77|-22|-21| PART NO DESCRIPTION g
IO — TE Comect it
T.BROOKENS G onnectiviTy
CHK ITJANZOTT ( ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS R' KN[ZPF)ER
OTHERWISE SPECITIED:  [APVD I TJANZOTT | NaME ‘
{D %¥<i: I Ff I <: \/ E:{% 55 I <:>FQ - _GBAILEY Ocean Side Feed
T 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @EHEEE - APPLICATION SPEC ]
, , 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) _ G LES . A 1] 00775 [C2836530 4
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 SHEET 3 OFA e

AMP 4805 REV

3IMAR2000

. B
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e YPE

MECHANTCAL

‘:')REF

—= = 72.5%0.95

WIRE STOP LOCATION

_ /}@m

RAM SET-UP

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

35.58£0.05

ﬂz

DETATL A

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

mAE?:I ///4EDRH

=

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

- IO

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

T R R R R e o TTINa0TT S T o
N EPPER ITIANZO T > Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
[\ DIMENSIONS: | TOLERANCES UNLESS -
P AC I F I C v E R S I ON OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD TTIANZOT T [name ‘
mm P@Jﬁ%ﬁ! Ocean Syde Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e i 7 Applicator
. . 2 PLC +- -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 72 of 4) @Ewc ;
4 PLC SIZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO
AAAAAA +- -
MATERIAL  |FINIsH ] WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2836530
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |%¢*F [ | 4 OFA REVB

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24
	new_view_33


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_26
	new_view_27
	new_view_34



